PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George T. Mott	07/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asgco Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	301-323 Gordon Street
City:	Allentown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12793933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: CLEMENT A BERARD, ESQ

Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0034-P05081US00 (RD1160)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clement A. Berard

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024808 FRAME: 0512 CH \$40.00 12/35

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS George T. Mott, herein referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the named inventor of an invention entitled "CONVEYOR ROLLER SERVICING APPARATUS", described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United that was filed on June 4, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/793,933; and

WHEREAS, Asgco Manufacturing, Inc., a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and engaged in business 301-323 Gordon Street, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18102, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that the parties, intending to be legally bound, and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, including the right to claim priority to the above-referenced application and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Tay 11, 2010

Date

Seorge T. MOTT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

: **SS**.

COUNTY OF LEHIGHT

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this 4th day of July, 2010, personally appeared GEORGE T. MOTT to me

known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed and desired the same to be

recorded as such.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal George R. Anthony, Notary Public City of Allentown, Lehigh County My Commission Expires March 14, 2014 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 08/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 024808 FRAME: 0513